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March 10, 2020

Mayor and Council

City of Diamondhead
5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

Dear Councilmembers:

Re: Pay Application 1 — Moran Hauling, Inc.

Attached for your review and consideration is an invoice for payment from Moran Hauling, Inc.
in the amount of $96,630.79 for the East Aloha Widening Project. This invoice represents 52%
project completion.

If you find this invoice to be in order, please proceed with payment.

Sincerely,

Michael Reso
City Manager
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March 12, 2020

Michael Reso, City Manager
City ot Diamondhead

5000 Diamondhead Circle
Diamondhead, MS 39525

RE: Pay Application #] for the East Aloha Widening Project
STP-0045-00(028)LPA 107584-701000

Dear Mr. Reso.
Please find attached Pay Application #1 for Moran Hauling, LLC for the amount due of $96,630.78

for work completed on the East Aloha Widening Project ending March 8, 2020. Please include
Pay Application #1 on the agenda for the Council meeting for approval.

Thank you for your consideration with this matter and if you should have any questions or need
any additional information do not hesitate to contact me at 228-467-6755 or jason(d |jc-eng.con.

Sincerely, /
'///\-ru ¢ (/\—/ L9

v
Jason Chiniche, P.E.
Project Manager

CC: Jeannie Klein, City Clerk

Enclosures

412 HWY 90 Suite 4 - Bay St. Louis, MS 39520 - O: 228-467-6755 - F: 228-466-4643
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